
 

 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12B 

Week 7 Sunday, 29th – Thursday, 3rd of October, 2024 

Handbooks & Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ 

Study Materials https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

Reminders 

Dear Parent/Guardian 

 

A kind reminder that our Checkpoint 1 Assessments will take place from Tuesday, 1st of October, 
2024. 

To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following: 

▪ They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. 
▪ They have a nutritious breakfast. 
▪ They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. 

Study Materials link: https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

 

Regards 

AIS Administration 

 Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 
A

ft
e

rn
o

o
n

 B
re

ak
 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 
11:25 – 

12:10 
12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Arabic Biology Arabic Math English Chemistry Islamic 

Monday Math Biology Lab Arabic English Math Physics Islamic 

Tuesday Physical Education Chemistry 
Saudi 

History 
English English Math ICT 

Wednesday Physics Lab Biology 
Physical 

Education 
Islamic Math 

English 
Support 

Social 

Studies 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 8:40 8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 

11:40 – 
12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

 

Thursday 

 
 

Business 

/ Design 
Physics 

Chemistry 
Lab English Math English 

Activity 
Period 

Islamic 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Checkpoint 1 Assessments 
Day Subject 

Tuesday Math Assessment 

Wednesday English Assessment 

Thursday Biology Assessment 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Arabic 34ص  3حل س  32  أسلوب الاستثناء  

2 Biology Revision: Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I    904-909  

3 Arabic  أسلوب العدد  -أسلوب التعجب  37ص   6- 5س 36 - 35   

4 Math Chapter 1- Section 3: Trigonometric Functions 47 Page 54 (11 to 15) 

5 English Reading Comprehension Revision 74 - 95  

6 Chemistry Volume 2 - Experience 1- Properties of Gases - Revision 
Practice 

Sheet 
 

7 Islamic 24/ص 1س 22 تفسير سورة الأنعام  

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math Revision- Chapter 1- Section 2: Combining Functions 
Practice 

Sheet 
 

2 Biology Lab Revision: Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I 910-914 
Questions 8-9 of "short 
answer questions" of 
practice worksheet 

3 Arabic  والتلخيص نشاطات الغلق   40  

4 English Conventions Revision PPT  

5 Math Revision- Chapter 1- Section 1: Functions and Their Graphs  
Practice 

Sheet 
 

6 Physics Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior and Energy   484-486  

7 Islamic  قرآن كريم تلاوة ---  

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 
Physical 

Education 
Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills   

2 Chemistry Volume 2 - Experience 2- The Gas Laws - Revision 
Practice 

Sheet 
Question 10 - 
Practice Sheet 

3 Saudi History 20  الدولة السعودية الأولى: مواجهة الحملات العثمانية 
https://www.youtu
be.com/watch?v=3

PeaSsnxQ8A  

4 English 
Essay: Shakespeare’s Sister by 

Virginia Woolf 
190‐197 

Complete the 
worksheet sent on 

e-School 

5 English 
Analyze Craft and Structure: Interaction and Development of 

Ideas: Argument, Paradigm, Claim 
195  

6 Math Chapter 1- Section 3: Trigonometric Functions  47 
Sat-practice-test-1- 

Page 32 and 33 
(From Q. 1 to Q.11) 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3PeaSsnxQ8A
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3PeaSsnxQ8A
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3PeaSsnxQ8A


 

 

 

https://shorturl.at/
xBN09 

7 ICT 
Introduction to Web Development: 

Creating Ordered & Unordered Lists Using HTML 
PPT  

 
 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics Lab Investigation 11- Experience 2: Waves Properties - Revision 
Practice 

Sheet 
Solve practice 
sheet 1 to 5 

2 Biology Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I    919  

3 
Physical 

Education  
Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills   

4 Islamic 28ص1س 26 تفسير سورة الأنعام  

5 English Conventions and Style: Changing Usage  
Complete the 

worksheet sent 
on eschool 

6 English SAT: Joining and Separating Sentences/Clauses 77 - 78 
SAT Reading & 
Writing Test 1 

(Module 1)  

7 
Social 

Studies 
Project presentation PPT - 

 
 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Business/Design The Marketing Mix PPT  

2 Physics Investigation 11- Experience 2: Waves Properties - Revision 
Practice 

Sheet 
 

3 Chemistry Volume 2 - Experience 4- Gases in Earth's Atmosphere 31-33  

4 English SAT: Sentence Completions 68 - 69  

5 Math Chapter 1- Section 3: Trigonometric Functions  47 
Page 54 (16 to 

20) 

6 Math Chapter 1- Section 4: Exponential Functions  49-51   

7 Activity Period Clubs   

8 Islamic  حل الأنشطة والتمارين  -تفسير  29  

 
 
 

https://shorturl.at/xBN09
https://shorturl.at/xBN09
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1

	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Checkpoint 1 Assessments
	Classwork/Homework

