





	Weekly Agenda	Grade 12B			
Week 7	Sunday, 29 th – Thursday, 3 rd of Octobe	er, 2024			
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-internatio	nal-schools			
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-c	alendar			
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-r	<u>menu/</u>			
Study Materials	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-ma	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials			
Reminders	Dear Parent/Guardian A kind reminder that our Checkpoint 1 Assessments will take place 2024. To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. They have a nutritious breakfast. They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. Study Materials link: <u>https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials</u> Regards AIS Administration	g:			

Class Timetable

Period	1	st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th			7 th
Time	8:00 -	8:45	8:45 –9:30	9:30 - 10:15		10:40 -11:25	11:25 – 12:10	12:10 -12:55			13:30 -14:15
Sunday	Ara	bic	Biology	Arabic	g Break 10:40	Math	English	Chemistry	n Break 13:20	Break 13:30	Islamic
Monday	Ma	th	Biology Lab	Arabic	1 ning B 15–10	English	Math	Physics			Islamic
Tuesday	Physical E	ducation	Chemistry	Saudi History	Morning 10:15- 1	English	English	Math	Afternoon 12:55 – 1	Prayer 13:20 –	ICT
Wednesday	Physic	s Lab	Biology	Physical Education		Islamic	Math	English Support			Social Studies
Period	1 st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th	7 th			8 th
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 - 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 – 11:00	11:00 - 11:40	11:40 - 12:20	12:20 -13:00	n Break 13:25	Break 13:35	13:35 -14:15
Thursday	Business / Design	Physics	Chemistry Lab	Morning BI 10:00–10	English	Math	English	Activity Period	Afternoon B 13:00 – 13	Prayer Bre 13:25– 13	Islamic

Vocabulary

English		Science	Arabic
Checkpoint 1 A	ssessments		

Day	Subject
Tuesday	Math Assessment
Wednesday	English Assessment
Thursday	Biology Assessment







Classwork/Homework

	Sunday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Arabic	أسلوب الاستثناء	32	حل س 3 ص 34				
2	Biology	Revision: Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I	904-909					
3	Arabic	أسلوب التعجب - أسلوب العدد	35 - 36	س5-6 ص 37				
4	Math	Chapter 1- Section 3: Trigonometric Functions	47	Page 54 (11 to 15)				
5	English	Reading Comprehension Revision	74 - 95					
6	Chemistry	Volume 2 - Experience 1- Properties of Gases - Revision	Practice Sheet					
7	Islamic	تفسير سورة الأنعام	22	س1/ص24				

	Monday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Math	Revision- Chapter 1- Section 2: Combining Functions	Practice Sheet					
2	Biology Lab	Revision: Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I	910-914	Questions 8-9 of "short answer questions" of practice worksheet				
3	Arabic	نشاطات الغلق والتلخيص	40					
4	English	Conventions Revision	PPT					
5	Math	Revision- Chapter 1- Section 1: Functions and Their Graphs	Practice Sheet					
6	Physics	Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior and Energy	484-486					
7	Islamic	قرآن كريم تلاوة						

Tuesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework		
1	Physical Education	Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills				
2	Chemistry	Volume 2 - Experience 2- The Gas Laws - Revision	Practice Sheet	Question 10 - Practice Sheet		
3	Saudi History	الدولة السعودية الأولى: مواجهة الحملات العثمانية	20	https://www.youtu be.com/watch?v=3 PeaSsnxQ8A		
4	English	Essay: Shakespeare's Sister by Virginia Woolf	190-197	Complete the worksheet sent on e-School		
5	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Interaction and Development of Ideas: Argument, Paradigm, Claim	195			
6	Math	Chapter 1- Section 3: Trigonometric Functions	47	Sat-practice-test-1- Page 32 and 33 (From Q. 1 to Q.11)		

Our Commitment is QUALITY Education







				https://shorturl.at/ xBN09
7	іст	Introduction to Web Development:	РРТ	
,		Creating Ordered & Unordered Lists Using HTML		

	Wednesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Physics Lab	Investigation 11- Experience 2: Waves Properties - Revision	Practice Sheet	Solve practice sheet 1 to 5			
2	Biology	Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I	919				
3	Physical Education	Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills					
4	Islamic	تفسير سورة الأنعام	26	س1ص28			
5	English	Conventions and Style: Changing Usage		Complete the worksheet sent on eschool			
6	English	SAT: Joining and Separating Sentences/Clauses	77 - 78	<u>SAT Reading &</u> <u>Writing Test 1</u> <u>(Module 1)</u>			
7	Social Studies	Project presentation	PPT	-			

	Thursday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Business/Design	The Marketing Mix	РРТ					
2	Physics	Investigation 11- Experience 2: Waves Properties - Revision	Practice Sheet					
3	Chemistry	Volume 2 - Experience 4- Gases in Earth's Atmosphere	31-33					
4	English	SAT: Sentence Completions	68 - 69					
5	Math	Chapter 1- Section 3: Trigonometric Functions	47	Page 54 (16 to 20)				
6	Math	Chapter 1- Section 4: Exponential Functions	49-51					
7	Activity Period	Clubs						
8	Islamic	تفسير - حل الأنشطة والتمارين	29					